
Date Team Opponent Venue Comp Days
Tue 26 Mar Leeds/Bradford UCCE Headingley UNI 3 
Fri 5 Apr Leicestershire Headingley CC 2 4 
Fri 12 Apr Gloucestershire Seat Unique Stadium CC 2 4 
Fri 19 Apr Middlesex Lord’s CC 2 4 
Sat 20 Apr Thunder Seat Unique Riverside RHFT 1
Wed 24 Apr Western Storm TBC RHFT 1
Fri 26 Apr Derbyshire Headingley CC 2 4 
Sat 27 Apr Southern Vipers Ageas Bowl RHFT 1
Wed 1 May The Blaze TBC RHFT 1
Fri 3 May Glamorgan Headingley CC 2 4 
Sat 4 May Central Sparks Edgbaston RHFT 1
Wed 8 May SE Stars The CG, Beckenham RHFT 1
Fri 17 May Sussex 1st Central CG CC 2 4 
Sun 19 May Eng v Pakistan Women Headingley WIT20 1 
Sun 19 May Thunder Emirates Old Trafford CEC 1
Wed 22 May Eng v Pakistan Men Headingley MIT20 1 
Thu 23 May The Blaze Trent Bridge CEC 1
Fri 24 May Northamptonshire County Ground CC 2 4 
Mon 27 May Central Sparks Headingley CEC 1
Thu 30 May Worcs Rapids Headingley T20 1 
Fri 31 May Leicestershire Foxes Uptonsteel CG T20 1 
Fri 31 May South East Stars Seat Unique Riverside CEC 1
Sun 2 Jun Sunrisers County Ground CEC 1
Sun 2 Jun Northants Steelbacks County Ground T20 1 
Sat 8 Jun Central Sparks Edgbaston CEC 1
Sun 9 Jun The Blaze Headingley CEC 1 
Sun 9 Jun Derbyshire Falcons Headingley T20 1 
Fri 14 Jun Birmingham Bears Edgbaston T20 1 
Fri 14 Jun Southern Vipers Ageas Bowl CEC 1
Sun 16 Jun Western Storm Headingley CEC 1 
Sun 16 Jun Leicestershire Foxes Headingley T20 1 
Wed 19 Jun Thunder Seat Unique Riverside CEC 1
Thu 20 Jun Lancashire Lightning Headingley T20 1 
Fri 21 Jun Durham Cricket Seat Unique Riverside T20 1 
Sat 22 Jun TBC Incora CG CEC F 1
Sun 23 Jun Gloucestershire Scarborough CC 2 4 
Sun 30 Jun Derbyshire Chesterfield CC 2 4 
Sun 30 Jun Central Sparks TBC RHFT 1
Fri 5 Jul Birmingham Bears Headingley T20 1 
Sun 7 Jul Derbyshire Falcons Chesterfield T20 1 
Sun 7 Jul Western Storm Cheltenham College RHFT 1
Wed 10 Jul Sunrisers TBC RHFT 1
Thu 11 Jul Durham Cricket Headingley T20 1 
Fri 12 Jul Lancashire Lightning Emirates Old Trafford T20 1 
Sun 14 Jul Worcestershire Rapids New Road T20 1 
Sun 14 Jul The Blaze Lindum CC RHFT 1
Fri 19 Jul Notts Outlaws Headingley T20 1 
Thu 25 Jul Surrey Cricket Kia Oval 50C 1 
Sun 28 Jul Notts Outlaws JFC, Sookholme 50C 1 
Wed 31 Jul Sussex Sharks York 50C 1 
Fri 2 Aug Gloucestershire York 50C 1 
Tue 6 Aug Essex Scarborough 50C 1 
Thu 8 Aug Leicestershire Foxes Scarborough 50C 1 
Sun 11 Aug Warwickshire TBC 50C 1 
Wed 14 Aug Glamorgan Sophia Gardens 50C 1 
Fri 16 Aug TBC TBC 50C QF 1 
Sun 18 Aug TBC TBC 50C SF 1 
Thu 22 Aug Sussex Scarborough CC 2 4 
Mon 26 Aug Sunrisers The Cloud CG RHFT 1
Thu 29 Aug Middlesex Headingley CC 2 4 
Sat 31 Aug Thunder Southport RHFT 1
3/4/5/6 Sep TBC TBC T20 QF 1 
Wed 4 Sep Southern Vipers TBC RHFT 1
Sat 7 Sep South East Stars Seat Unique Riverside RHFT 1
Mon 9 Sep Leicestershire Uptonsteel CG CC 2 4 
Sat 14 Sep TBC Edgbaston T20 F 1 
Sat 14 Sep TBC TBC RHFT SF 1
Tue 17 Sep Glamorgan Sophia Gardens CC 2 4 
Sat 21 Sep Eng v Australia Men Headingley MODI 1 
Sat 21 Sep TBC Uptonsteel CG RHFT F 1
Sun 22 Sep TBC Trent Bridge 50C F 1 
Thu 26 Sep Northamptonshire Headingley CC 2 4 
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CC2 	 County Championship
T20	 Vitality Blast 
50C	 Metro Bank One-Day Cup
HUN	 The Hundred (fixtures announced Jan 2024)
CEC	 Charlotte Edwards Cup
RHFT	 Rachael Heyhoe Flint Trophy
WIT20 	 Women’s International T20
MIT20 	 Men’s International T20
MODI 	 International Men’s One-Day International
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